

CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS

BID TABULATION for: Annual Stormwater Repair, Replacement, and Shoulder Improvements

Bid Number: 10050

Project Manager: D. Sinkovich

Bid Opening Date: August 10, 2021, 2:00pm

| Schedule A |  |              |          | Low Bidder              |                            |              |                                  |              |                             |              |              |              |
|------------|--|--------------|----------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item No.   | Item Description   | Bid Quantity | Bid Unit | Engineers Estimate      | Always Active Services LLC |              | Blue Mountain Construction Group |              | Road Construction Northwest |              | Redtail      |              |
|            |  |              |          | Unit Price              | Unit Price                 | Total Amount | Unit Price                       | Total Amount | Unit Price                  | Total Amount | Unit Price   | Total Amount |
| A1         | SPCC Plan  | 1            | LS       | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 8,000.00                | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 1,411.00                      | \$ 1,411.00  | \$ 900.00                   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00  |
| A2         | SWPPP (including Erosion and Water Pollution Control)                        | 1            | EA       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 3,000.00                | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 1,411.00                      | \$ 1,411.00  | \$ 1,100.00                 | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 2,800.00  |
| A3         | Mobilization   | 10           | EA       | 10% of project location |                            |              |                                  |              |                             |              |              |              |
| A4         | Flaggers   | 32           | HR       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 2,080.00  | \$ 75.00                         | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 63.00                    | \$ 2,016.00  | \$ 110.00    | \$ 3,520.00  |
| A5         | Other Traffic Control Labor  | 20           | HR       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 1,300.00  | \$ 80.00                         | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 74.00                    | \$ 1,480.00  | \$ 110.00    | \$ 2,200.00  |
| A6         | Sequential Arrow Sign  | 16           | HR       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 160.00    | \$ 8.00                          | \$ 128.00    | \$ 9.75                     | \$ 156.00    | \$ 20.00     | \$ 320.00    |
| A7         | Sawcutting   | 180          | LF       | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 1,080.00  | \$ 5.00                          | \$ 900.00    | \$ 6.00                     | \$ 1,080.00  | \$ 8.50      | \$ 1,530.00  |
| A8         | Structure Excavation Class B incl. haul                                      | 65           | CY       | \$ 120.00               | \$ 150.00                  | \$ 9,750.00  | \$ 135.00                        | \$ 8,775.00  | \$ 0.25                     | \$ 16.25     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 3,250.00  |
| A9         | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B  | 512          | SF       | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 5,120.00  | \$ 3.00                          | \$ 1,536.00  | \$ 3.00                     | \$ 1,536.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 25,600.00 |
| A10        | Vacuum Excavation incl. haul   | 10           | HR       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 250.00                        | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 600.00                   | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 400.00    | \$ 4,000.00  |
| A11        | HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58-22   | 15           | TON      | \$ 250.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 209.00                        | \$ 3,135.00  | \$ 408.00                   | \$ 6,120.00  | \$ 400.00    | \$ 6,000.00  |
| A12        | Asphalt berm   | 20           | LF       | \$ 15.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 45.00                         | \$ 900.00    | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 55.00     | \$ 1,100.00  |
| A13        | Catch Basin Type 1   | 5            | EA       | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 3,500.00                | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 2,879.00                      | \$ 14,395.00 | \$ 5,000.00                 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00  |
| A14        | Catch Basin Type 1L  | 2            | EA       | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 4,250.00                | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 2,878.00                      | \$ 5,756.00  | \$ 5,000.00                 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 33,500.00 | \$ 67,000.00 |
| A15        | Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.  | 1            | EA       | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 6,000.00                | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 5,064.00                      | \$ 5,064.00  | \$ 7,000.00                 | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6,500.00  |
| A16        | Catch Basin Type 2_Additional Height   | 8            | LF       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 1,063.00                      | \$ 8,504.00  | \$ 150.00                   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,200.00  |
| A17        | Concrete Inlet   | 2            | EA       | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 2,500.00                | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 2,622.00                      | \$ 5,244.00  | \$ 1,750.00                 | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 2,400.00  |
| A18        | Combination Inlet  | 2            | EA       | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 2,657.00                      | \$ 5,314.00  | \$ 2,325.00                 | \$ 4,650.00  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |
| A19        | Precast Concrete Rectangular Adjustment                                      | 2"           | EA       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 321.00                        | \$ 3,210.00  | \$ 288.00                   | \$ 2,880.00  | \$ 180.00    | \$ 1,800.00  |
| A20        |  | 6"           | EA       | \$ 200.00               | \$ 600.00                  | \$ 600.00    | \$ 399.00                        | \$ 399.00    | \$ 300.00                   | \$ 300.00    | \$ 200.00    | \$ 200.00    |
| A21        |  | 12"          | EA       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 800.00                  | \$ 800.00    | \$ 399.00                        | \$ 399.00    | \$ 325.00                   | \$ 325.00    | \$ 220.00    | \$ 220.00    |
| A22        |  | 12"          | EA       | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 4,500.00                | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 2,598.00  | \$ 725.00                   | \$ 2,175.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 10,500.00 |
| A23        | Connection to Existing Storm Sewer, Ductile Iron Romac Coupler or Equivalent | 18"          | EA       | \$ 2,000.00             | \$ 5,000.00                | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 1,255.00                      | \$ 2,510.00  | \$ 1,725.00                 | \$ 3,450.00  | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 9,000.00  |
| A24        |  | 24"          | EA       | \$ 3,500.00             | \$ 6,500.00                | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 1,645.00                      | \$ 1,645.00  | \$ 3,300.00                 | \$ 3,300.00  | \$ 5,880.00  | \$ 5,880.00  |
| A25        |  | 30"          | EA       | \$ 5,000.00             | \$ 10,500.00               | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 2,034.00                      | \$ 2,034.00  | \$ 4,925.00                 | \$ 4,925.00  | \$ 8,500.00  | \$ 8,500.00  |
| A25        | Connection to Existing Storm Sewer Strongback Fernco or Equivalent Coupler   | 12"          | EA       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 1,500.00                | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 477.00                        | \$ 2,385.00  | \$ 333.00                   | \$ 1,665.00  | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 9,000.00  |
| A26        |  | 18"          | EA       | \$ 750.00               | \$ 2,000.00                | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 555.00                        | \$ 1,665.00  | \$ 785.00                   | \$ 2,355.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00  |
| A27        |  | 24"          | EA       | \$ 1,250.00             | \$ 3,500.00                | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,100.00                 | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00  |
| A28        |  | 30"          | EA       | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 7,500.00                | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,650.00                 | \$ 1,650.00  | \$ 5,800.00  | \$ 5,800.00  |
| A29        | Connection to Existing Storm Sewer, Type K Coupler                           | 12"          | EA       | \$ 1,000.00             | \$ 1,500.00                | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 4,330.00  | \$ 450.00                   | \$ 2,250.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00 |
| A30        |  | 18"          | EA       | \$ 1,250.00             | \$ 2,000.00                | \$ 6,000.00  | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 2,598.00  | \$ 725.00                   | \$ 2,175.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00  |
| A31        |  | 24"          | EA       | \$ 1,750.00             | \$ 3,500.00                | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,100.00                 | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 3,800.00  |
| A32        |  | 30"          | EA       | \$ 2,500.00             | \$ 7,500.00                | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 866.00                        | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,625.00                 | \$ 1,625.00  | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 7,500.00  |
| A33        | Stormwater Drainage Structure Grouting and Repair                            | 10           | HR       | \$ 250.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 253.00                        | \$ 2,530.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 97.00     | \$ 970.00    |
| A34        | Stormwater Drainage Structure Grouting Repair incl. Confined Space Entry     | 20           | HR       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 350.00                  | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 253.00                        | \$ 5,060.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 97.00     | \$ 1,940.00  |
| A35        | Drainage Structure Shear Gate Replacement                                    | 8            | HR       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 350.00                  | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 175.00                        | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 375.00                   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 97.00     | \$ 776.00    |
| A36        | Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan                              | 10           | EA       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 141.00                        | \$ 1,410.00  | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 250.00    | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 35,000.00 |
| A37        | Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping                                   | 2            | DAY      | \$ 500.00               | \$ 750.00                  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 2,105.00                      | \$ 4,210.00  | \$ 875.00                   | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 7,000.00  |
| A38        | Inlet Protection   | 8            | EA       | \$ 50.00                | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 600.00    | \$ 178.00                        | \$ 1,424.00  | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 800.00    | \$ 115.00    | \$ 920.00    |
| A39        | Topsoil Type A   | 2            | CY       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 80.00                   | \$ 160.00    | \$ 282.00                        | \$ 564.00    | \$ 160.00                   | \$ 320.00    | \$ 45.00     | \$ 90.00     |

|                  |                                      |     |    |           |           |               |           |               |           |               |           |               |
|------------------|--------------------------------------|-----|----|-----------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| A40              | Seeding and Fertilizing              | 3   | SY | \$ 10.00  | \$ 50.00  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 29.00  | \$ 87.00      | \$ 17.25  | \$ 51.75      | \$ 450.00 | \$ 1,350.00   |
| A41              | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter | 20  | LF | \$ 75.00  | \$ 75.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 50.00  | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 140.00 | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 65.00  | \$ 1,300.00   |
| A42              | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb            | 30  | LF | \$ 50.00  | \$ 65.00  | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 50.00  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 140.00 | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 65.00  | \$ 1,950.00   |
| A43              | Cement Con. Driveway Entrances       | 4   | SY | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 400.00     | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00     | \$ 650.00 | \$ 2,600.00   |
| A44              | Cement Conc. Sidewalk                | 2   | SY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 85.00  | \$ 170.00     | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00     | \$ 182.00 | \$ 364.00     | \$ 50.00  | \$ 100.00     |
| A45              | Gravel Shoulder Restoration          | 150 | SF | \$ 10.00  | \$ 30.00  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 2.00   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 3.25   | \$ 487.50     | \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,000.00  |
| Total Schedule A |                                      |     |    |           |           | \$ 208,020.00 |           | \$ 116,895.00 |           | \$ 124,952.50 |           | \$ 299,616.00 |

| Schedule B |  |              |          | Engineer's Estimate     | Always Active Services LLC |              | Blue Mountain Construction Group |              | Road Construction Northwest |              | Redtail      |              |              |
|------------|--|--------------|----------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Item No.   | Bid Description  | Bid Quantity | Bid Unit | Unit Price              | Unit Price                 | Total Amount | Unit Price                       | Total Amount | Unit Price                  | Total Amount | Unit Price   | Total Amount |              |
| B1         | SPCC Plan  | 1            | LS       | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 8,000.00                | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 1,411.00                      | \$ 1,411.00  | \$ 900.00                   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 3,500.00  |              |
| B2         | SWPPP (including Erosion and Water Pollution Control)              | 5            | EA       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 3,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,411.00                      | \$ 7,055.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 14,000.00 |              |
| B3         | Mobilization (per site)  | 5            | EA       | 10% of project location |                            |              |                                  |              |                             |              |              |              |              |
| B4         | Other Traffic Control Labor  | 15           | HR       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 975.00    | \$ 80.00                         | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 74.00                    | \$ 1,110.00  | \$ 110.00    | \$ 1,650.00  |              |
| B5         | Flaggers   | 24           | HR       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 1,560.00  | \$ 75.00                         | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 63.00                    | \$ 1,512.00  | \$ 110.00    | \$ 2,640.00  |              |
| B6         | Sequential Arrow Sign  | 8            | HR       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 80.00     | \$ 8.00                          | \$ 64.00     | \$ 9.75                     | \$ 78.00     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 160.00    |              |
| B7         | Clearing   | 20           | SY       | \$ 50.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 86.00                         | \$ 1,720.00  | \$ 8.75                     | \$ 175.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 7,000.00  |              |
| B8         | Potholing  | 8            | EA       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 1,500.00                | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 250.00                        | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 825.00                   | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 28,000.00 |              |
| B9         | Sawcutting   | 300          | LF       | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 5.00                          | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 5.00                     | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 8.50      | \$ 2,550.00  |              |
| B10        | Removal of Pavement, Sidewalks, Curb and Gutter incl. haul         | 100          | SF       | \$ 15.00                | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 22.00                         | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 33.00                    | \$ 3,300.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 5,000.00  |              |
| B11        | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B                                | 500          | SF       | \$ 5.00                 | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 3.00                          | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 0.25                     | \$ 125.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 25,000.00 |              |
| B12        | Vacuum Excavation incl. haul                                       | 10           | HR       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 250.00                        | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 320.00                   | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 380.00    | \$ 3,800.00  |              |
| B13        | Asphalt Berm   | 30           | LF       | \$ 15.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 47.00                         | \$ 1,410.00  | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 1,650.00  | \$ 45.00     | \$ 1,350.00  |              |
| B14        | HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58-22   | 50           | TON      | \$ 250.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 230.00                        | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 408.00                   | \$ 20,400.00 | \$ 350.00    | \$ 17,500.00 |              |
| B15        | HMA Cl. 3/8 in. PG 58-22   | 50           | TON      | \$ 250.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 230.00                        | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 438.00                   | \$ 21,900.00 | \$ 350.00    | \$ 17,500.00 |              |
| B16        | Planing Bituminous Pavement  | 67           | SY       | \$ 45.00                | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 670.00    | \$ 50.00                         | \$ 3,350.00  | \$ 85.00                    | \$ 5,695.00  | \$ 90.00     | \$ 6,030.00  |              |
| B17        | Pipe Replacement; Ductile Iron                                     | 12"          | 100      | LF                      | \$ 200.00                  | \$ 90.00     | \$ 9,000.00                      | \$ 231.00    | \$ 23,100.00                | \$ 266.00    | \$ 26,600.00 | \$ 100.00    | \$ 10,000.00 |
| B18        |  | 18"          | 50       | LF                      | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 10,000.00                     | \$ 301.00    | \$ 15,050.00                | \$ 415.00    | \$ 20,750.00 | \$ 150.00    | \$ 7,500.00  |
| B19        | Pipe Replacement; Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe; Type S | 12"          | 100      | LF                      | \$ 200.00                  | \$ 75.00     | \$ 7,500.00                      | \$ 168.00    | \$ 16,800.00                | \$ 261.00    | \$ 26,100.00 | \$ 75.00     | \$ 7,500.00  |
| B20        |  | 18"          | 50       | LF                      | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 125.00    | \$ 6,250.00                      | \$ 200.00    | \$ 10,000.00                | \$ 345.00    | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 85.00     | \$ 4,250.00  |
| B21        | Transitional Coupler; Strongback Fernco or equivalent              | 12"          | 4        | EA                      | \$ 500.00                  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 6,000.00                      | \$ 477.00    | \$ 1,908.00                 | \$ 333.00    | \$ 1,332.00  | \$ 800.00    | \$ 3,200.00  |
| B22        |  | 18"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 750.00                  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                      | \$ 555.00    | \$ 1,110.00                 | \$ 785.00    | \$ 1,570.00  | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 2,400.00  |
| B23        | Transitional Coupler; Type K Coupling                              | 12"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 1,000.00                | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00                      | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,732.00                 | \$ 455.00    | \$ 910.00    | \$ 850.00    | \$ 1,700.00  |
| B24        |  | 18"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 1,250.00                | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                      | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,732.00                 | \$ 725.00    | \$ 1,450.00  | \$ 1,350.00  | \$ 2,700.00  |
| B25        | Transitional Coupler; Romac Ductile Iron Coupling or Equivalent    | 12"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 1,500.00                | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 9,000.00                      | \$ 866.00    | \$ 1,732.00                 | \$ 725.00    | \$ 1,450.00  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00  |
| B26        |  | 18"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 2,000.00                | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00                     | \$ 1,255.00  | \$ 2,510.00                 | \$ 1,725.00  | \$ 3,450.00  | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 9,600.00  |
| B27        | Connecting to Existing Storm Structure                             | 12"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 500.00                  | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00                      | \$ 507.00    | \$ 1,014.00                 | \$ 900.00    | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 5,500.00  | \$ 11,000.00 |
| B28        |  | 18"          | 2        | EA                      | \$ 800.00                  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00                      | \$ 507.00    | \$ 1,014.00                 | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 2,400.00  | \$ 7,800.00  | \$ 15,600.00 |
| B29        | Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan                    | 5            | EA       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 141.00                        | \$ 705.00    | \$ 320.00                   | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 17,500.00 |              |
| B30        | Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping (per site)              | 2            | DAY      | \$ 500.00               | \$ 750.00                  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 2,105.00                      | \$ 4,210.00  | \$ 875.00                   | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 7,600.00  |              |
| B31        | Inlet Protection   | 10           | EA       | \$ 50.00                | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 178.00                        | \$ 1,780.00  | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 115.00    | \$ 1,150.00  |              |
| B32        | Topsoil Type A   | 5            | SY       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 80.00                   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 282.00                        | \$ 1,410.00  | \$ 160.00                   | \$ 800.00    | \$ 45.00     | \$ 225.00    |              |
| B33        | Seeding and Fertilizing  | 5            | SY       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 250.00    | \$ 29.00                         | \$ 145.00    | \$ 17.25                    | \$ 86.25     | \$ 450.00    | \$ 2,250.00  |              |
| B34        | Sod Installation   | 5            | SY       | \$ 25.00                | \$ 15.00                   | \$ 75.00     | \$ 109.00                        | \$ 545.00    | \$ 58.00                    | \$ 290.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 1,750.00  |              |
| B35        | Plant Installation   | 3            | EA       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 750.00    | \$ 175.00                        | \$ 525.00    | \$ 57.75                    | \$ 173.25    | \$ 650.00    | \$ 1,950.00  |              |
| B36        | Bark or Woodchip Mulch   | 5            | CY       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 90.00                   | \$ 450.00    | \$ 148.00                        | \$ 740.00    | \$ 170.00                   | \$ 850.00    | \$ 50.00     | \$ 250.00    |              |
| B37        | Gravel Shoulder Restoration  | 800          | SF       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 2.00                          | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 3.25                     | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 80,000.00 |              |
| B38        | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter                               | 50           | LF       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 50.00                         | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 140.00                   | \$ 7,000.00  | \$ 85.00     | \$ 4,250.00  |              |

|                  |                                |     |    |           |           |               |               |               |               |             |           |             |
|------------------|--------------------------------|-----|----|-----------|-----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| B39              | Cement Conc. Traffic Curb      | 25  | LF | \$ 50.00  | \$ 65.00  | \$ 1,625.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 140.00     | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 85.00  | \$ 2,125.00 |
| B40              | Cement Conc. Sidewalk          | 4   | SY | \$ 300.00 | \$ 85.00  | \$ 340.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 400.00     | \$ 182.00     | \$ 728.00   | \$ 60.00  | \$ 240.00   |
| B41              | Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance | 10  | SY | \$ 500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 250.00     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 200.00     | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| B42              | Paint Line                     | 100 | LF | \$ 10.00  | \$ 30.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 5.00       | \$ 500.00     | \$ 21.00      | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 5.00   | \$ 500.00   |
| Total Schedule B |                                |     |    |           |           | \$ 195,975.00 | \$ 147,222.00 | \$ 198,684.50 | \$ 342,420.00 |             |           |             |

| Schedule C       |  |              |          | Engineer's Estimate     | Always Active Services LLC |              | Blue Mountain Construction Group |              | Road Construction Northwest |              | Redtail     |              |
|------------------|--|--------------|----------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Item No.         | Item Description   | Bid Quantity | Bid Unit | Unit Price              | Unit Price                 | Total Amount | Unit Price                       | Total Amount | Unit Price                  | Total Amount | Unit Price  | Total Amount |
| C1               | SPCC Plan  | 1            | LS       | \$ 1,500.00             | \$ 800.00                  | \$ 8,000.00  | \$ 1,411.00                      | \$ 1,411.00  | \$ 900.00                   | \$ 900.00    | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00  |
| C2               | SWPPP (including Erosion and Water Pollution Control)      | 5            | EA       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 3,000.00                | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,411.00                      | \$ 7,055.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| C3               | Mobilization (per project location)                        | 5            | EA       | 10% of project location |                            |              |                                  |              |                             |              |             |              |
| C4               | Other Traffic Control Labor                                | 10           | HR       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 650.00    | \$ 80.00                         | \$ 800.00    | \$ 74.00                    | \$ 740.00    | \$ 110.00   | \$ 1,100.00  |
| C5               | Flaggers   | 64           | HR       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 65.00                   | \$ 4,160.00  | \$ 75.00                         | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 63.00                    | \$ 4,032.00  | \$ 110.00   | \$ 7,040.00  |
| C6               | Sequential Arrow Sign                                      | 8            | HR       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 80.00     | \$ 8.00                          | \$ 64.00     | \$ 9.75                     | \$ 78.00     | \$ 20.00    | \$ 160.00    |
| C7               | Clearing   | 20           | SY       | \$ 50.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 86.00                         | \$ 1,720.00  | \$ 8.75                     | \$ 175.00    | \$ 400.00   | \$ 8,000.00  |
| C8               | Grubbing   | 20           | SY       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 86.00                         | \$ 1,720.00  | \$ 8.75                     | \$ 175.00    | \$ 450.00   | \$ 9,000.00  |
| C9               | Roadway Excavation Inc. Haul                               | 100          | CY       | \$ 200.00               | \$ 150.00                  | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 128.00                        | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 125.00                   | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 50.00    | \$ 5,000.00  |
| C10              | Vacuum Excavation including Haul                           | 10           | HR       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 250.00                        | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 50.00                    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 380.00   | \$ 3,800.00  |
| C11              | Potholing  | 3            | EA       | \$ 500.00               | \$ 1,500.00                | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 250.00                        | \$ 750.00    | \$ 50.00                    | \$ 150.00    | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| C12              | Crushed Surfacing Top Course                               | 50           | TON      | \$ 100.00               | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 3,750.00  | \$ 96.00                         | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 95.00                    | \$ 4,750.00  | \$ 55.00    | \$ 2,750.00  |
| C13              | Gravel Base  | 10           | TON      | \$ 100.00               | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 102.00                        | \$ 1,020.00  | \$ 95.00                    | \$ 950.00    | \$ 48.00    | \$ 480.00    |
| C14              | Crushed Surfacing Base Course                              | 30           | TON      | \$ 100.00               | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 2,250.00  | \$ 113.00                        | \$ 3,390.00  | \$ 95.00                    | \$ 2,850.00  | \$ 55.00    | \$ 1,650.00  |
| C15              | HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58-22                                   | 10           | TON      | \$ 250.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 263.00                        | \$ 2,630.00  | \$ 408.00                   | \$ 4,080.00  | \$ 400.00   | \$ 4,000.00  |
| C16              | HMA Cl. 3/8 in. PG 58-22                                   | 10           | TON      | \$ 250.00               | \$ 300.00                  | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 263.00                        | \$ 2,630.00  | \$ 438.00                   | \$ 4,380.00  | \$ 400.00   | \$ 4,000.00  |
| C17              | Asphalt Thickened Edge (excluding HMA)                     | 50           | LF       | \$ 40.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 36.00                         | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 2,750.00  | \$ 250.00   | \$ 12,500.00 |
| C18              | Asphalt Berm (excluding HMA)                               | 50           | LF       | \$ 15.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 36.00                         | \$ 1,800.00  | \$ 55.00                    | \$ 2,750.00  | \$ 45.00    | \$ 2,250.00  |
| C19              | Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping Plan (per site) | 5            | EA       | \$ 300.00               | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 1,250.00  | \$ 141.00                        | \$ 705.00    | \$ 25.00                    | \$ 125.00    | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 17,500.00 |
| C20              | Temporary Stormwater System Bypass Pumping (per site)      | 2            | DAY      | \$ 500.00               | \$ 750.00                  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 2,105.00                      | \$ 4,210.00  | \$ 875.00                   | \$ 1,750.00  | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 7,600.00  |
| C21              | Inlet Protection   | 5            | EA       | \$ 50.00                | \$ 75.00                   | \$ 375.00    | \$ 178.00                        | \$ 890.00    | \$ 100.00                   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 113.00   | \$ 565.00    |
| C22              | Biodegradable Erosion Control Blanket                      | 15           | SY       | \$ 15.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 31.00                         | \$ 465.00    | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 130.00   | \$ 1,950.00  |
| C23              | Coir Log   | 20           | LF       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 20.00                   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 28.00                         | \$ 560.00    | \$ 15.00                    | \$ 300.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$ 700.00    |
| C24              | Wattle   | 20           | LF       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 20.00                   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 20.00                         | \$ 400.00    | \$ 11.00                    | \$ 220.00    | \$ 168.00   | \$ 3,360.00  |
| C25              | Topsoil Type A   | 10           | CY       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 80.00                   | \$ 800.00    | \$ 282.00                        | \$ 2,820.00  | \$ 160.00                   | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 50.00    | \$ 500.00    |
| C26              | Plant Installation   | 20           | EA       | \$ 75.00                | \$ 250.00                  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 175.00                        | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 63.00                    | \$ 1,260.00  | \$ 600.00   | \$ 12,000.00 |
| C27              | Seeding and Fertilizing                                    | 10           | SY       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 29.00                         | \$ 290.00    | \$ 17.25                    | \$ 172.50    | \$ 450.00   | \$ 4,500.00  |
| C28              | Sod Installation   | 5            | SY       | \$ 50.00                | \$ 15.00                   | \$ 75.00     | \$ 109.00                        | \$ 545.00    | \$ 58.00                    | \$ 290.00    | \$ 300.00   | \$ 1,500.00  |
| C29              | Bioretention Soil Mix                                      | 10           | CY       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 100.00                  | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 226.00                        | \$ 2,260.00  | \$ 200.00                   | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 50.00    | \$ 500.00    |
| C30              | Compost  | 3            | CY       | \$ 100.00               | \$ 90.00                   | \$ 270.00    | \$ 117.00                        | \$ 351.00    | \$ 160.00                   | \$ 480.00    | \$ 52.00    | \$ 156.00    |
| C31              | Quarry Spalls  | 3            | TON      | \$ 150.00               | \$ 60.00                   | \$ 180.00    | \$ 185.00                        | \$ 555.00    | \$ 215.00                   | \$ 645.00    | \$ 55.00    | \$ 165.00    |
| C32              | Paint Line   | 50           | LF       | \$ 10.00                | \$ 30.00                   | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 5.00                          | \$ 250.00    | \$ 20.00                    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 5.00     | \$ 250.00    |
| Total Schedule C |  |              |          |                         |                            | \$ 83,640.00 | \$ 69,491.00                     | \$ 53,402.50 | \$ 140,976.00               |              |             |              |

|                  |               |               |               |               |
|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Total Schedule A | \$ 208,020.00 | \$ 116,895.00 | \$ 124,952.50 | \$ 299,616.00 |
| Total Schedule B | \$ 195,975.00 | \$ 147,222.00 | \$ 198,684.50 | \$ 342,420.00 |
| Total Schedule C | \$ 83,640.00  | \$ 69,491.00  | \$ 53,402.50  | \$ 140,976.00 |
| Cumulative Total | \$ 487,635.00 | \$ 333,608.00 | \$ 377,039.50 | \$ 783,012.00 |